injuries, however work-related

injuries are common among

factory workers Some studies
report lack of adequate safety
education and lack of
protective measures for
factory staff.

Methods: A cross-sectional
descriptive study design was
used. The sampling frame was
six thousand eight hundred
and ninety-two (6,892). The
sample size for this study
(816) was determined using a
table by Krejcie and Morgan
(1970). The Anambra State
Ministry of Health, Ethical
Review Board, approved the
research protocol.

Conclusion
High perceived susceptibility to and perceived severity of